Accordingly, the consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2018 have been restated
to include the assets and liabilities of Dongrisheng Company at carrying amounts in the books of China
Coal Group. The consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income, consolidated
statement of changes in equity and consolidated statement of cash flows of the Group have been
prepared as if Dongrisheng Company was a subsidiary of the Group since 1 January 2018, the date which
Dongrisheng Company first came under common control of China Coal Group.

Respective notes to the consolidated financial statements have also been restated. All significant
intragroup transactions, balances, income and expenses are eliminated on combination.

9

As a result of the 2019 Acquisition, the relevant line items in the consolidated statement of financial
position as at 31 December 2018 have been restated. The following table shows the effect for each
individual line item affected:

The Group
(as previously

reported)

Effect of
the 2019

Acquisition Eliminations The Group
(restated)

RMB’ 000 RMB’ 000 RMB’ 000 RMB’ 000

Consolidated statement of financial position
 at 31 December 2018:

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 131,907,922 174,421 – 132,082,343

Current assets
Inventories 8,252,752 27,011 – 8,279,763
Trade receivables 4,881,389 366,767 (366,767) 4,881,389
Prepayments and other receivables 7,445,110 18 (513,329) 6,931,799
Cash and cash equivalents 8,353,662 18,457 – 8,372,119

Current liabilities
Trade and notes payables 23,252,942 45,679 (366,767) 22,931,854
Accruals, advances and other payables 18,072,853 459,174 (414,329) 18,117,698
Taxes payable 1,156,547 17,132 – 1,173,679
Current portion of long-term borrowings 11,845,531 99,000 (99,000) 11,845,531

Equity
Share capital 13,258,663 1,000 (1,000) 13,258,663
Reserves 46,303,712 – 1,000 46,304,712
Retained earnings 32,423,108 (35,311) – 32,387,797

As a result of the 2019 Acquisition, the relevant line items in the consolidated statement of profit or
loss and other comprehensive income and consolidated statement of cash flows for the year ended 31
December 2018, have been restated. The following table shows the effect for each individual line item
affected:

The Group
(as previously

reported)

Effect of
the 2019

Acquisition Elimination The Group
(restated)

RMB’ 000 RMB’ 000 RMB’ 000 RMB’ 000

Consolidated statement of profit or
 loss and other comprehensive income
 for the year ended 31 December 2018:

Revenue 104,140,066 18 – 104,140,084
Cost of sales (85,883,001) (736) – (85,883,737)
General and administrative expenses (4,679,783) (59,167) – (4,738,950)
Other gains and losses (915,043) (18,042) – (933,085)
Finance income 702,878 53 – 702,931
Finance costs (4,355,616) (4,315) – (4,359,931)

Consolidated statement of cash flows
 for the year ended 31 December 2018:

Net cash generated from (used in):
Operating activities 20,414,373 11,210 – 20,425,583
Investing activities (14,611,086) (6,409) – (14,617,495)
Financing activities (7,614,282) 13,656 – (7,600,626)

10

4. APPLICATION OF NEW AND AMENDMENTS TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL
REPORTING STANDARDS (“IFRSs”)

New and amendments to IFRSs that are mandatorily effective for the current year

The Group has applied the following new and amendments to IFRSs issued by the International Accounting
Standards Board for the first time in the current year:

IFRS 16 Leases
IFRIC 23 Uncertainty over Income Tax Treatments
Amendments to IAS 19 Plan Amendment, Curtailment or Settlement
Amendments to IAS 28 Long-term Interests in Associates and Joint Ventures
Amendments to IFRSs Annual Improvements to IFRS Standards 2015-2017 Cycle